

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 42270/2017

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI PADAMPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND
SERVICE TAX JAIPUR I

Respondent(s)

(IA No.13763/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA
No.13766/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA
No.13765/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING APPEAL)

WITH

Diary No(s). 41303/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.13893/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA
No.13914/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA
No.13894/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 42288/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.13617/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA
No.13620/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA
No.13618/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 42293/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.13779/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.13783/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA
No.13781/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 42297/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.13545/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.13547/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Diary No(s). 42492/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.13513/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.13515/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Diary No(s). 1287/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.13630/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.13632/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Diary No(s). 1289/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.13472/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.13475/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Diary No(s). 1290/2018 (XVII)
(IA No.13590/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.13591/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 05-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Lakhwani, Adv.
Ms. Divyasha Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 1482/2018.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER