

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 3694/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2017 in STA No. 51859/2015 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI KHERLI

Appellantr(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND
SERVICE TAX JAIPUR 1

Respondent(s)

(IA No.28322/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.28350/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3702/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.28303/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.28307/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 19-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal no. 1482/2018.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER