

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1482/2018

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI NEW MANDI YARD ALWAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX

Respondent(s)

(IA No.6316/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.6318/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 1862/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.13545/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.13547/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1863/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.13779/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.13783/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA
No.13781/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 1851/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.13763/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.13766/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA
No.13765/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 1858/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.13590/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.13591/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1859/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.13630/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.13632/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

C.A. No. 1860/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13513/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.13515/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1856/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.13472/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.13475/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

C.A. No. 1850/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13617/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.13620/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA
No.13618/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 1861/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13893/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.13914/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA
No.13894/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 3157/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.28802/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.28804/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3158/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.28794/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28795/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3159/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.28322/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28350/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3160/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28303/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28307/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3370/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.40849/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40851/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40853/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3369/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.41038/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41039/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.41041/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 3371/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.40865/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40866/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3374/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.40926/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40927/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40929/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3373/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.40874/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40877/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40878/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3372/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.40935/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40938/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40940/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3368/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40913/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40914/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40915/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3367/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4383/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4384/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4382/2018 (XVII)

Date : 04-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.1482,1863,1862,1859,1856 and 1858/2018

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

C.A. Nos.1861,1851,1860,3158,3369,3370,3367 and 3373/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for
filing counter affidavit.

C.A.Nos.3157,3159,3160,3368,3371,3372,3374,4384,4382
and 4283/2018

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has
entered appearance.

C.A. No.1850/2018

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps
for service of the sole respondent within two weeks. Notice
thereafter be issued.

In all the matters, the Ld. Counsel for the appellant to
file affidavit of valuation as well as to pay Ad-valorem
court fee within four weeks.

List again on 21.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
4.7.2018

rd