

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 31111/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2017 in AN No. 50125/2017 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI MANDI YARD KHERTAL

Petitioner

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
AND SERVICE TAX JAIPUR

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182890/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.182895/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.182894/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.182892/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 11-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 1482/2018.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master