

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1482/2018

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI NEW MANDI YARD ALWAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SEVICE TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1862/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.13545/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.13547/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1863/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.13779/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.13783/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.13781/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 1851/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.13763/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.13766/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.13765/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 1858/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.13590/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.13591/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1859/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.13630/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.13632/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

C.A. No. 1860/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13513/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.13515/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1856/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.13472/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.13475/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

C.A. No. 1861/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13893/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.13914/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.13894/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 3157/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.28802/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.28804/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3158/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.28794/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28795/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3159/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.28322/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.28350/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3370/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.40849/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.40851/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40853/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3371/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.40865/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.40866/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3373/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.40874/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.40877/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40878/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3372/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.40935/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.40938/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40940/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3368/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40913/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.40914/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40915/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 4383/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4384/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4382/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6012/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68447/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.68444/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 18-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted further six weeks' time to file affidavit of valuation and Advalorem Court fee.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR