

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.6681/2019

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI BHILWARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE
TAX JAIPUR-I

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.47811/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
APPEAL)

Date : 29-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner
and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1482 of 2018.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER