

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1482/2018

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI NEW MANDI YARD ALWAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SEVICE TAX

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6318/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 1861/2018 (XVII-A)

(FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 13914/2018

IA No. 13914/2018 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

C.A. No. 1851/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 13766/2018

IA No. 13766/2018 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

C.A. No. 1850/2018 (XVII-A)

(FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 13620/2018

IA No. 13620/2018 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

C.A. No. 1863/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 13783/2018

IA No. 13783/2018 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

C.A. No. 1862/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 13547/2018

IA No. 13547/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1860/2018 (XVII-A)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 13515/2018

IA No. 13515/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1859/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 13632/2018

IA No. 13632/2018 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

C.A. No. 1856/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 13475/2018

IA No. 13475/2018 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

C.A. No. 1858/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 13591/2018

IA No. 13591/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3157/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 28804/2018

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 31136/2020

IA No. 28804/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 31136/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3159/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 28350/2018

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 23641/2020

IA No. 28350/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 23641/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

contd..

C.A. No. 3158/2018 (XVII-A)
(IA EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 28795/2018
IA No. 28795/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)
C.A. No. 3160/2018 (XVII-A)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 28307/2018
IA No. 28307/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)
C.A. No. 3369/2018 (XVII-A)
(IA EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
41039/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 41041/2018
IA No. 41039/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 41041/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
C.A. No. 3367/2018 (XVII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
39564/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 39566/2018
IA No. 39564/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 39566/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
C.A. No. 3368/2018 (XVII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
40914/2018
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 40915/2018
IA No. 40915/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 40914/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 3370/2018 (XVII-A)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
40851/2018
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 40853/2018
IA No. 40853/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 40851/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 3371/2018 (XVII-A)
(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 40866/2018
IA No. 40866/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)
C.A. No. 3372/2018 (XVII-A)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
40938/2018
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 40940/2018
IA No. 40940/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 40938/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)
C.A. No. 3373/2018 (XVII-A)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
40877/2018
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 40878/2018
IA No. 40878/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 40877/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

contd..

C.A. No. 3374/2018 (XVII-A)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 40927/2018

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 40929/2018

IA No. 40929/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 40927/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4384/2018 (XVII-A)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 53857/2018
IA No. 53857/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 4382/2018 (XVII-A)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 53825/2018
IA No. 53825/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 4383/2018 (XVII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 53808/2018

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 53810/2018

IA No. 53810/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 53808/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 6012/2018 (XVII-A)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 68447/2018
IA No. 68447/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 715/2019 (XVII-A)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 182894/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 182895/2018

IA No. 182894/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 182895/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3356-3358/2019 (XVII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.47811/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 628/2020 (XVII-A)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 138187/2021
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 138190/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 138193/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138204/2021

IA No. 138187/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 138190/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 138193/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 138204/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

contd..

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, Adv.**
 Mr. Rahul Lakhwani, Adv.
 Ms. Shradha Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. N.Venkataraman, ASG**
 Mr. M.K.Maroria, AOR
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv
 Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv
 Mr. V.Chandra Shekara Bharathi, Adv
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 04.02.2022.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER